UIII UI LUU ANGLLLU

California

SHERMAN OAKS NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL

> P O Box 5721 Sherman Oaks, CA 91413 (818) 503-2399 www.shermano aksnc.org

Committee
Members:
Michael Binkow –
Chair
Sidonia Lax
Lisa Sunstadt
Beth Mueller
Brian Patton

Evan Pfahler

Sherman Oaks Neighborhood Council Homeless Outreach Committee Regular Meeting Wednesday, May 30, 2018, 6:30 PM Sherman Oaks East Valley Adult

The public is requested to fill out a "Speaker Card" to address the Board on any item of the agenda prior to the Board taking action on an item. Comments from the public on Agenda items will be heard only when the respective item is being considered. Comments from the public on other matters not appearing on the Agenda that is within the Board's subject matter jurisdiction will be heard during the Public Comment period. Public comment is limited to 2 minutes per speaker, unless waived by the presiding officer of the Board. The chair reserves the right to change the amount of time given to speakers depending on circumstances. As a covered entity under Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Los Angeles does not discriminate on the basis of disability and upon request, will provide reasonable accommodation to ensure equal access to its programs, services, and activities. Sign language interpreters, assistive listening devices, or other auxiliary aids and/or services may be provided upon request. Requests must be made within a reasonable time to the telephone number above or to the "contact us" at the website above. Reports and other committee reference materials may be seen on our website under each committee's meeting agenda. Agendas are posted publicly in the window of the Sherman Oaks Branch Library 14245 Moorpark Street, Sherman Oaks 91423. Printed copies of board and committee agendas can be obtained by sending a written public records request after the document has been published to PO Box 5721, Sherman Oaks 91413. A check for \$1 plus 10 cents per page plus 49 cents postage made out to the City of Los Angeles must be included with the request. If additional payment is required, you will be notified. For information on the s process for board action reconsideration, stakeholder grievance policy, or any other procedural matters related to this Council, please consult the Sherman Oaks Neighborhood Council Bylaws. The Bylaws are available at our Board meetings and our website www.shermanoaksnc.org

MINUTES

Meeting was called to order and Shani Grafman made a proposal on behalf of The Village Family Services which provides various services to homeless youths aged 14-25. They are organizing "Take it to the Streets" in Spring, 2019 It's a family festival with performances, booths and a 2K walk around North Hollywood park. They are seeking sponsorship of \$2,000 from SONC for a booth at the event. We discussed a bit but since it's not happening within Sherman Oaks and will not directly benefit our stakeholders, it seems unlikely we will participate. Shani did invite all to tour their drop in facility, just contact her directly: sgrafman@thevilleageefs.org.

We agreed to try and schedule our meetings for the last Wednesday of each month, depending on Chairman's availability. The next meeting is set for Wednesday, September 2 2019, location tbd though we will try to hold them at the Sherman Oaks Senior Center whenever possible.

Beth Mueller discussed the Safe Parking program, Emily Kantrin speaks each Thursday at Hope of the Valley as they try to expand their program. We brought up the idea of approaching businesses in and around Sherman Oaks (Target, Costco, etc.) who might be open to allowing folks to park in their lots after closing and leaving before they open.

Beth also talked about Relation Stations at parks in Toluca Lake where people sit around, chat, pray, etc.

There will be a Homeless Connect Day in Sherman Oaks at VNSO park on Thursday, 8/23 from 10:00am – 1:00pm, 14201 Huston St. Sherman Oaks.

The Source meets at the San Fernando Public Library for homeless youth, similar to Connect Day—Wednesday, August 8 217 North McKay Avenue, San Fernando.

Candi Williams explained her wonderful Empowered Gifts program of handbags for homeless women.

Meeting adjourned at 8:00 pm Respectfully submitted by, Michael Binkow